## City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

## Notice of Special Community Development Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Community Development Committee will be held on Monday, April 13, 2015 at 6:30 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Community Development Committee

Temp. Ord. B-28

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 10th day of April, 2015.

/s/Bob Weinhardt

Bob Weinhardt Chairperson of the Community Development Committee